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by himself or his agent, select from all other of his personal 
property not absolutely exempt, goods, chattels, merchandise, 
money or other personal property, not to exceed in the aggregate 
five hundred dollars in value, which is also exempt and must be 
chosen and appraised as hereinafter provided. 

Approved February 24, 1911. 

EXPERIMENT STATIONS 

CHAPTER 133. 
[S. B. No. 348-Kennedy)

PAYMENT OF MONEYS INTO STATE TREASURY. 
AN ACT Providing for the Payment of Fees Collected by the North Da

kota Government Experiment Station, Into the State Treasury. 

Be It Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the State of North Dakota : 

§ 1. PAYMENT OF MONEYS INTO T)U:ASURY.] All moneys receiv
ed by the North Dakota Government Agricultural Experiment 
Station for the Registration of beverages or of other products, 
or for the inspection of the same or any other products, shall be 
paid into the state treasury at the end of each month. 

§ 2. EMERGENCY.] An emergency is hereby declared to exist 
and this act shall be in full force and effect from and after its 
passage and approval. 

Approved March 6, 1911. 
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